Code and the forty-two (42) lodges that approved of the

Code with minor changes adopted it with the Wilmington
amendments added, and only eliminated some of the sections

which were approved by the lodges acting upon the Wilming-
ton Plan.

It will also be seen from this report that out of the

four hundred and twelve (412) lodges in the State, 323 lodges
have voted. This leaves 89 lodges that have not voted. We
believe that it would be natural to suppose that had these

lodges seen fit to vote a large majority of them would have
voted to approve the Code, and we believe it would be reason-